Form PTQ-1595 1-31-92

Ab 581.40

U.S. Department of Commerce
510 Rec'd PCT/PTO 20 . II I 1000

08-24-1999

PRDATION FORM COVER SHEET



Our Ref.: 330-204

	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Migio HAMANO Akihiko SHIBUYA Takuji YAMAYA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HOYA HEALTHCARE CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 5-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 6-chome, Shinjuku-
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attact 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of N ☐ Other	City: Tokyo State/Country: Japan
Execution Date: 02 July 19	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) (To Be Assigned) (2) (3) Ad	B. (1) (2) (3) Iditional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
Name: Arthur R. Crawford Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye C. 22/1999 ULAYIO COPPOSITION AND COPPOSITION AND COPPOSITION AND COPPOSITION AND COPPOSITION AND COPPOSITION AND COPPOSITION State: VA Zip:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-11 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or wh
Name: Arthur R. Crawford Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye C. 22/1999 ULAYBO COPPOSING AMUSIODE Road C1:581 8th Floor 44.00 CP	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereaf filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
Name: Arthur R. Crawford Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye C. 2/1999 ULAYIO COPPOSITION AND COP City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 9. Statements and signature.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or whis should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereat filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.

•			Case No.		
	AS:	SIGNMENT OF U.S. P	ATENT RIGHTS		
	Mígio HAMANO				
	Akihiko SHIBUYA				
(Inventors)	Takuji YAMAYA				
(Assignee)	considerations pa hereby does assi		dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
(Address)	5-1, Nishi-Shinjuku	juku 6-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0023 Japan			
(Title)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known a INTRAOCULAR LENS AND PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF ONE-PIECE INTRAOCULLENS				
	patent in the Unit	ted States of America or, if	nted on even date herewith an application for not on even date, then has executed on U.S. application Serial No,		
		acknowledges an obligation was mad	on of assignment of this invention to said e.		
may deem n with claims of agreements.	ecessary or expedi or provisions of the undersigned agree	ent and further to perform International Convention f	ection with such applications as the Assignee any act which may be necessary in connection or Protection of Industrial Property or similar e acts which may be necessary to obtain a		
The and all Letter continuing approvements the	undereigned hereb rs Patent of the Un pplications thereof lat he has (they ha	y authorize(e) and request ited States resulting from s to the said Assignee, as Ad	(e) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any sald application or any division or divisions or seignee of the entire interest, and hereby entire interest herein assigned, and that he has nent in conflict herewith.		
The this assignment	undersigned hereb ent any further ide	y grant(s) the firm of NIXO	N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on ecessary or desirable in order to comply with		
in wi signature(s).	tness whereof, exe	ecuted by the undersigned	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned		
DateJu	ly 2, 1999	Signature of inventor	Migro Hayrager		
DateJu.	ly 2, 1999	Signature of inventor	Okihika Shibaya		
DateJu	ly 2, 1999	Signature of inventor	Takuji Jamaya		
Date		Signature of inventor			
Date		Signature of inventor	·····		
Witnessed by	y: <u>Jahao</u>	Taury	Date <u>July 2, 1999</u>		
Witnessed by	y: Chilchi	Jany Garlando	Date Tule: 3 1000		

264637